77 Note 3- Variance due to full amortization of underlying book/tax difference
78 Note 4- Variance due to adjustment for current useful lives of Palo Verde and San Juan generating stations.
79 Note 5 - Variance due to expiration and non-recurrance of credits.
80 Note 6- Variance due to requested recovery period of 2 years.
81 Note 7 - Adjusted for immaterial rounding
82 Provides data to PNM Exhibit HEM-3 COS Base Adj, COS Test
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

"' n
"'O :,-
m m
"" n. m c

I
N ro

110 This schedule is soonsored bv PNM Witness Harland Q. ~

Reconciliation of net income per books to net income for income tax purposes.

This Schedule is also being provided electronically see index for location.

A B c D E F G H
:[ Public Service Company of New Mexico
2 Schedule H-10
3 Reconciliation of Net Income Per Books to Net Income for Income Tax Purposes I

I

4 Base Period Ending 03/31/2015
5 Test Period Ending 09/30/2016

Adjusted Base to

Unadjusted Base Base Period Adjusted Base Test Period I Variance

6 Description Period Adjustments Period Variance Test Period Percentage Reference

7
8 Net Income 128,804,476 1,948,091 130, 752,567 23,790,072 154,542,639
9

10 Permanent and Flow-Through Differences:

11 Federal Income Tax 62,705,936 1,219,609 63,925,545 18,036,213 81,961,758 28.21%IPNM Exhibit HEM-3 COS Test, Line 646
12 Non-Deductible Meals 405,432 99,657 505,088 (66,125) 438,963 -13.09% PNM Exhibit HEM-3 COS Test, Line 599
13 Palo Verde 1 & 2 Gain Amortization (160,405) 2,449 (157,956) - (157,956) 0.00% PNM Exhibit HEM-3 COS Test, Line 601
14 AFUDC - Equity (5,177,811) (708,380) (5,886,191) 2,812,064 (3,074,128) -47.77% PNM Exhibit HEM-3 COS Test, Line 603
15 AFUDC - Equity - Renewables (355,891) - (355,891) 355,891 - -100.00% PNM Exhibit HEM-3 COS Test, Line 604
16 EIP Gain Amortization (239,205) 55,997 (183,208) 183,208 - -100.00% PNM Exhibit HEM-3 COS Test, Line 600
17 PVNGS Prudency Audit Decision Flow Through (143,744) 734 (143,010) 143,010 - -100.00% PNM Exhibit HEM-3 COS Test, Line 602
18 ACRS Depreciation FlowThrough 2,334,943 (41,262) 2,293,681 (84,973) 2,208,708 -3.70% PNM Exhibit HEM-3 COS Test, Line 608
19 San Juan ACRS Depreciation Flow Through 347,653 (5,307) 342,346 - 342,346 0.00% PNM Exhibit HEM-3 COS Test, Line 609
20 Four Corners 502 Reversal Flow Through 627,028 (9,572) 617,456 (81,187)1 536,269 -13.15% PNM Exhibit HEM-3 COS Test, Line 610
21 SL/GL Depreciation Flow-Through (82,227) (7,812) (90,040) 13,230 I (76,810) -14.69% PNM Exhibit HEM-3 COS Test, Line 611
22 Gain/Loss Flow-Through 67,300 1,658 68,958 (68,958) - -100.00% PNM Exhibit HEM-3 COS Test, Line 607

23 Federal Grant Amortization - Renewables (1,130,692) 17,261 (1,113,431) (1,113,431) 0.00% PNM Exhibit HEM-3 COS Test, Line 605
24 Federal Grant Basis Adj - Renewables 565,347 (8,631) 556,716 (1) 556,716 0.00% PNM Exhibit HEM-3 COS Test, Line 606

25 Total Permanent and Flow-Through Differences 59,763,663 616,400 60,380,063 21,242,373 81,622,436
26
27 Taxable Income for Ratemaking Purposes 188,568,139 I 2,564,491 191,132,630 45,032,445 236,165,075
28 I

29 Teml;!ora!:Y Differences:

30 Liberalized Tax Depreciation (95,991,728) - (95,991, 728) 42,001,449 (53,990,280)
31 Liberalized Tax Depreciation - Renewables (24,480,526) - (24,480,526) 26,745,737 2,265,211
32 Liberalized Tax Depreciation - Nuclear Fuel 2,264,608 - 2,264,608 8,169,552 10,434,160
33 AFUDC- Debt (4,675,262) - (4,675,262) 484,816 (4,190,445)
34 AFUDC - Debt - Renewables 7,850 - 7,850 (7,850) -
35 Book Capitalized Interest (1,053,873) - (1,053,873) - (1,053,873)

36 Contributions in Aid of Construction 9,645,389 - 9,645,389 (0) 9,645,389
37 Tax Capitalized Interest 6,203,118 - 6,203,118 (0) 6,203,118

38 Gain/Loss on Asset Retirements (14,589,052) - (14,589,052) 14,589,052 -
39 Plant Repairs Deduction (30,571,188) - (30,571,188) 26,571,188 (4,000,000)

40 PVNGS Licensing Amortization (454,609) (454,609) 368,184 (86,425)

41 Asset Retirement Obligation (3,270,526) - (3,270,526) (0) (3,270,526)

42 Fed Grant Basis Adj Reversal - Renewables (565,347) 8,631 (556,716) 1 (556,716)

43 PVNGS Prudency Audit Decision (180,159) (180,159) 180,159 - I
44 Prepaid Expenses (340,357) - (340,357) - (340,357)
45 Loss on Reacquired Debt - - - -
46 Pension - Qualified (25,478,859) (25,478,859) - (25,478,859)
47 Pension - Non-Qualified (573,247) (573,247) - (573,247)

48 401(h) Contribution (5,420,505) - (5,420,505) - (5,420,505)

49 LVGS Decommissioning 120,873 120,873 (717,018) (596,145)

50
51 See page 2 for notes associated with th is page.

52

I I X'
::,-

-u (D

"' a.
"" c (D -
>-' (D

0 'f
53 This schedule is soonsored bv PNM Witness Harland ->-'

NO

A B c D E F G H
1 Public Service Company of New Mexico
2 Schedule H-10
3 Reconciliation of Net Income Per Books to Net Income for Income Tax Purposes
4 Base Period Ending 03/31/2015
5 Test Period Ending 09/30/2016 !

I Adjusted Base to
Unadjusted Base Base Period Adjusted Base Test Period Variance

6 Description Period Adjustments Period Variance Test Period Percentage Reference
"54· Rate Case Expenses (1,791,893) - (1, 791,893) 3,808,947 2,017,054
55 NM Adv Energy Tax Credit - Renewables (194,040) - (194,040) - (194,040)
56 Injuries & Damages (1, 706, 718) - (1, 706, 718) 1,448,600 (258,118)
57 Coal Mine Decommissioning 9,089,939 - 9,089,939 - 9,089,939
58 PVNGS Dry Casks 350,480 350,480 (350,480) - I
59 PVNGS Construction Credits (71,076) - (71,076) 71,076 -
60 DOE Refund 8,357,337 8,357,337 (8,357,337)
61 Loss on Reacq Debt - PCB Refinancing 1,272,091 - 1,272,091 (36,546) 1,235,545
62 Section 174 Deduction (4,892, 760) - (4,892,760) 4,892,760 -
63 Section 263A Deduction (4,286,180) - (4,286,180) (1) (4,286,180)
64 Renewable Energy Certificates 9,077,375 - 9,077,375 (4,200,754) 4,876,621
65 Alvarado Square Abandonment - - - -
66 Deferred Coal Costs 2,346,046 - 2,346,046 - 2,346,046
67 TOU Regulatory Asset/Liability - - - -
68 Net Operating Loss Carryforward (31,157,136) (2, 728,885) (33,886,021) (161,672,905) (195,558,926)
69 NOL Carryforward -Renewables - - - - -
70 Book State Income Tax Expense 14,441,795 155,764 14,597,559 978,925 15,576,484
71 Deductible State Income Tax Expense - - - -
72
73 Total Temporary Differences (188,568,140) (2,564,490) (191,132,630) (45,032,445) (236,165,075)
74
75 Taxable Income Reportable on Tax Return (0) 0 0 (0) 0

76 I
77 Notes: i

78 Base period data is historical information from the Company's Book Balance Amounts.
79 See Schedule H-9 for Variance Explanations.
80 Temporary Book/Tax Differences are informational only and do not affect total income tax expense.
81 Provides data to PNM Exhibit HEM-3 COS Base Adj, COS Test
82
83
84 I
85 I

86
87 '
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97 I

98
99

~
::r

..,, fl>
"'0..

(1Q c
fl> -
"'fl>

0 'f
100 This schedule is sponsored bv PNM Witness Harland - J..> "'0

Income tax effect as result of applicant joining in a consolidated federal income tax return.